Minnesota law.
TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED OR REPEALED AT THE
1981 SESSION AND 1981 SPECIAL SESSIONS

1945 .. ..... T4.... .2 ... .. 2. ..Amended, 1981, c 68,5 31 ~
1945 ........ . T H Amended, 1981, c 68, s 32
1945 ........ T4.... .4 ... Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 33
1949 . ...... w4, LY L Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 31
1953 .. ..... 235.... L. Lo, Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 31
1953 ....... 235.. .. L2 e Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 33
19558 ....... 150.... . ..T oL Amended, 1981, c 68, s 34
1955 ....... N Amended, 1981, ¢ 68,5 35
1957 ....... 256.... ... oo, Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 35
1957 ....... 7BB.... L. L. Repealed, 1981, c 48,57
1959 .......131.... ....10,subd. 1 ..... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 237
1959 ....... 149.... ... oo, Repeaied, 1981, ¢ 93,52
1959 . ...... 3§ I .. .Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 31
961 ........ 66.... ... oL, *....Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, 5 378
1961 .....,, 290.... ..ol o Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 31
1961 ....... 63 .... ...l oLl Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 36
1961 ....... 656.0.. ... ... ..., Repealed, 1981, c 48,57
1963 ....... b7 DY Amended, 1981, c 68, s 34
1963 ....... 738.... ... e Repealed, 1981, c 91,5 11
1963 ....... 848.... ... ... ... ... Repealed, 1981, c 91,5 11
1965 ....... 0.... .. b L, Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 236
1965 ....... 446.... ....T,subd.1...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 238
1965 ....... 458.... ....3,subd.2...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 239
1965 .. ..... 465.... ..l e Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 34
1965 ....... 498.... ....l,subd.1...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 240
1965 ....... 705.... ....lL,subd 2...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 35,5 1
1965 ....... B43.... ... oLl Repealed, 1981, ¢ 230, 53
1967 ....... 2800 ... ... L. Repealed, 1981, ¢ 91,5 11
1967 .. ..... §75.... ... %subd 2...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 241
1967 ....... 708.... ..l Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 35
1967 ....... 42, ... L2 . Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 242
1967 ....... 5.0 08 L Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 243
1967 ....... 798.... ....Lsubd.V...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 244
1967 ....... 801.... ... ... .. Repealed, 1981, ¢ 91,5 11
1967 ....... B15.... ....8subd. 1...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 245
1967 ....... g22.... ...l oL Amended, 1981, ¢ 358, art VI, 5 27
EX1967...... ... 0 . Repealed, 1981, ¢ 48, s 7
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Year Chap.
1969 _...... 138
1969 ....... 192
1969 ....... 252
1969 ....... 442
1969 ....... 443
1969 ....... 526
1969 ....... 576
1969 ....... 641
1969 ....... 694
1969 ....... 719
1969 ....... 720
1969 ....... 945
1969 ....,.. 967
1969 ...... 1088
1969 . ... .. 1105
197 ........ 51
1971 ........ 51
1971 ..., .. 114
971 ..., .. 145
1971 ....... 184
1971 ....... 134
1971 ....... 214
1971 .. ..., 220.
1971 ..., 407.
1971 . ...... 407.
1971 ....... 573
1971 ....... 614
1971 ....... 713
1971 ....... 809
1971 ....... 810
1971 ....... 810
1971 . ...... 810
1971 ....... 867
1973 ....... 243
1973 ... ..., 304
1973 _...... 325
1973 . ...... 481
1973 ....... 587
1973 ....... 587
1973 ....... 616
1973 ....... 683
1973 ....... 683
1973 ._..... 683
1973 ....... 683
1974 . ... ... 251
1974 . ... ... 251
1974 . ...... 351
1974 . ... ... 435
1974 ... ... 415
1974 . ... ... 435

TABLE

L6
...26,subd. 1 ... ..
...26,subd. 13 ...

..26,subd. 17 ...

....3.02,subd. 2. ..
v...302,5ubd, 6., ..

1

Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 236
Amended, 1981, ¢ 363, s 56
Repealed, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 276
Amended, 1981, ¢ 68,5 34
Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, 5 35
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 246
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 247
Amended, 1981, c 224, s 248
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 237
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 249
Amended, 1981, ¢ 363, s 7
Amended, 1981, c 358, art VII, 5 27
Repealed, 1981, ¢ 48,5 7
Amended, 19381, ¢ 224, 5 250
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 251
Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 252
Amended, 1981, c 224, s 253
Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 254
Amended, 1981, c 358, art VII, 5 27
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 255
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 256
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 257
Amended, 1981, ¢ 35,5 |
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 258
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 259
Amended, 1981, ¢ 141,51
Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 260
Amended, 1981, c 369,51
Amended, 1981, c 68,5 36
Amended, 1981, c 68, s 31
Amended, 1981, c 68,5 33
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 261
Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, 5 378
Repealed, 1981, ¢ 48,5 7
Amended, 1981, c 224, s 262
Amended, 1981, c 363, 5 57
Repealed, 1981, c 224, s 276
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 263
Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 264
Repealed, 1981, ¢ 91,511
Amended, 1981, ¢ 358, art YI, s 40, 41
Amended, 1981, ¢ 358, art VI, s 39

.Repealed, 1984, ¢ 358, art VL, s 45
.Amended, 1981, ¢ 358, art VI, s 42

Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 265
Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 266
Amended, 1981, c 369,51
Amended, 1981, c 42,5 1

.Amended, 1981, ¢ 301, s 1
.Amended, 1981, ¢ 52,51



TABLE 1 2605

Year Chayp. Art, Sec.

1974 .. ..... 435.... ....3.02,subd. 6....Amended, 1981, ¢ 301,52
1974 ....... 4435, ... ....303 .......... Amended, 1981, ¢ 68, s 38
1974 . ...... 435. ... .30 oL Amended, 1981, c 301,53 '
1974 . ..... 435.... ... .32 ... ..., Amended, 198}, ¢ 292, s 1
1975 . ....... 75.... ....12,subd. 2 ..., . Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 236
1975 . ... ... 188.... ....3 ... ..., Amended, 198], ¢ 252,51
1975 ... .... 226.... .. 4 .. ol Amended, 15p 1981, c 1, ant X, s 29
197 ....... L P B Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 267
1975 .. ..... a29.... .. . ". . .Repealed, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 276
1975 . ... ... 432.... .L..88 ........... Amended, 1981, ¢ 358, art VI, 5 42
1975 ....... 437. . ..X1....2,subd. 2 ...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 354,53
1976 ........ 36.... .02 Ll Amended, 1981, c 224, s 268
1976 ........ 36..0. 03 i Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 269
1976 ........ 36.... ....4 _...... AR Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 270
1976 ........ 67.... ... ..., P Repealed, 1981, ¢ 91, s 11
976 ....... 234, ... ... b o, Amended, 1981, ¢ 369, s 1
1976 . ...... 337.... ....l,subd2...... Amended, 198}, ¢ 356, s 371
1976 ....... 337.... ....l,subd.3...... Amended, 1981, c 356, s 372
1976 ....... 337.... ....1L,subd.4...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 373
1976 ....... [T, Ld Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, 5 378
1977 ........ 6l.... T....5subd 2. Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 271
1977 ... 6t.... ....6 ..., Amended, 1981, c 68, s 39
117 28.... .3 Amended, 1981, ¢ 155, 5 1
1977 ....... 310.... ... 07 ool Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, 5 378
1977 ....... 447, VIl ...28 ... Amended, 1981, c 358, art V1, s 42
1978 ....... 510...., ....2 (... ... ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, 5 374
1978 ....... 510....  ....5 ... ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 375
1978 ....... 510.... 10 Repealed, 1981, ¢ 356, s 378
1978 ....... 538.... ....6 ...l Repealed, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 276
1978 ....... 562.... "....33,subd.2..... Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 271
1978 ....... 563.... ....13,subd. 2..... Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 236
1978 ....... S63.... JL..14 Lol Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 237
1978 ....... 563.... ....15 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 238
1978 ....... 563.... ...M6 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 239
1978 ....... 563.... ... 17 ... .. Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 240
1978 ....... $63.... ....19 ... Amended, 1981, c 224, s 243
1978 ....... 563.... ....20 ........... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 244
1978 ....... 563.... ....22,subd. 1 ... .. Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 3 247
1978 ....... 563.... L2 Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 248
1978 ....... 563.... ....2d ........... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 252
1978 ....... 563. ... Loll26 e Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 253
1978 ....... 563.... . 2T oo Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, s 261
1978 . ...... 563.... ....28,subd.3..... Amended, 1981, c 224, s 263
1978 ....... 563.... ....28,subd.5...,. Amended, 1981, c 224, s 264
1978 ....... $63.... ....30 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 267
1978 ....... 689...., ....4subd.2...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 272
1978 ....... 689. ... _...5 ... Amended, 1981, c 68, 5 41
1978 ....... 689. ... ....8B ............ Amended, 1981, c 224, 5 273
1978 .. ..... 43000 o2 Repealed, 1981, ¢ 325,54

1978 ....... 45.... ...l oo Amended, 198]1,¢c 52,5 1



2606 TABLE 1

Year Chap. Art, Sec.

1978 ....... 5.0 ool oo, Amended, 1981, ¢ 301,51, 2

1978 ....... 750.... .6 L.l Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 111, s 8

1978 .. ..... 753.... AR A 111, "< N [ Amended, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 250

1978 .. .. ... TER. ... P Amended, 1981, ¢ 369, 5 1

1978 .. ..._. 788.... .5 LL........ Amended, 1981, ¢ 369,52

1978 . _..... 793 LLLB2 L.l Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 371

1978 ....... 793.... ... .83 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 373

1978 ....... L N -7 Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, s 378

1979 ........ 40.... ....6 .......I....Repealed, ISp 1981,c 4, art II, 5 34

1979 ........ 40.... .. .9 ... Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art I, 5 36

1979 ........ 1 Repealed, 1981, ¢ 91,5 11

1979 ....... 109.... .1 oo Amended, 1981, c 157,51

1979 .. ..... 198, . ..11I ....10,011 ......... Repealed, 1981, c 48,57

1979 ........ 301.... ....6,subd. |...~. Repealed, 1981,c 304,59

1979 ....... 301.... ....i10,s5ubd. 7 ... Repealed, 1981, ¢ 110,5 |

1979 ....... 303,10 ... Ll Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art II, s 50
1979 ... ... 303....X .7 L. Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art I, s 52

1979 ... .... 3., oL o Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 1, art X, 5 29

1979 ....... K 3 1 Amended, 1981, ¢ 52,5 ]

1979 . ...... 33.... 2 Amended, 1981, ¢ 301, 5 2

1979 ....... 5., .02 i, Amended, 1981, ¢ 78,5 |

1979 ....... 5., L3 L. Amended, 1981, ¢ 78,5 2

1979 ....... 326.... oS Repealed, 1981, ¢ 125 1

1979 ....... 334, .. IL....15 ..., Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art 1, s 54

1980 ....... 342....  ...20 ... Repealed, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 276

1980 ....... 437.... ... 4 L Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 1, s 28

1980 ....... 460. ... ....5/18,19,27 ... Repealed, ISp 1981, c 4, artI1, 5 24

1980 ....... 487.... ... 14 L. Repealed, 15p 1981, c 4, art I1, 5 55

1980 ....... 493.... ... Ll Other Action, 25p 1981, ¢ 6,5 1

1980 ....... 500.... ... Lol Amended, 1981, ¢ 69,5 |

1980 ....... 50.... L7l Repealed, I1Sp 1981, c 4, art 11, 5 56

1980 ....... 509, ... ... I135........... Repealed, 1981, ¢ 224, 5 276

1980 ....... 528 ... ... .. Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art II, s 44

1980 ....... 528....  L...4 ...l Ri:pcalcd, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art II, 5 48

1980 ....... 534 ... _...2,31L,39, .....

.......... soes ....47,53, 54 ..., .Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art II, s 24

1980 ....... 534.... ....87 ........... Amended, 1981, ¢ 357, 5 108

1980 ....... 564....XI1...1,subd. d4b..... Amended, 1981, ¢ 352,552

1980 ....... 564, . . XII...l,subd. 6 ...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 352, 5 52

1980 ....... S19.... L3 il Repealed, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, art I, 5 11

1980 _...... 600.... _...8 ............ Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art [1, s 38

1980 . ...... 607....V ....5 ..., Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ L, art IV, 5 11

1980 ... ... 607.. . . XIII ..2,5subd. 3...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 287, 5 1

1980 ... ... 607... . XIII ..2,subd. 3...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 357, s 109

1980 ....... 607... . XII1 ..2,subd. 5 ...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 287,52

1980 ....... 607... .XIII ..2,subd.5...... Amended, 1981, ¢ 357, 5 110

1980 ,...... 612.... ....3 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 301,5 4

1980 ....... 612.... ....5% ..., Repealed, 1981, ¢ 292,54

1980 ....... 613.... ... 4 .. .......... Amended, 1981, c 14,5 1

1980 ....... 613.... ....5 ..., Amended, 1981, ¢ 14,52



Year Chap.
1980 . ...... 614.
1980 ....... 614
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 _....... 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 ... ..... 2%
1981 ........ 29
1981 ........ 29
1981 . ....... 29
1981 _....... 29
1981 ........ 29
198t ........ 29
1981 ........ 4]
1981 ........ 52
1981 ........ 59
1981 ........ 59
1981 ........ 59
1981 ........ 82
1981 ....... 131
1981 ....... 137
1981 ... .. .. 151
1981 ....... 183
198t ....... 210
1981 ....... 211
1981 ....... 217
1981 ....... 217
1981 ....... 258
1981 ....... 258
1981 ....... 258
1981 ....... 259
1981 ....... 270
1981 ....... 270
1981 ....... 272
1981 ....... 272
1981 ....... 289
1981 ....... 304
1981 ....... 306
1981 ....... 313
1981 ....... 334
1981 ....... 334

TABLE 1 2607
Art. Sec.

162 Amended, 1981, ¢ 282,51
S 1 Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art 11, s 57
P § S | Amended, 1981, ¢ 217,53
PR § S - S Amended, 25p 1981,¢ 2,5 |
T | Amended, 1981, c 92,5 1
R | R N Repealed, 1981, ¢ 217, 5 11
TN 1 T S Amended, 1981, ¢ 92,52
RS | § (Y 1 R Amended, 1981, ¢ 185, s |
GHEL 12 Amended, 198], ¢ 185,52

R 0 | AP I Amended, 1981, c 185,53
V... 14,subd. 3 ... Amended, 2Sp 1981, ¢ 2,52
AV ... 14,5ubd. 5 .. ... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 43
AVo1e L Amended, 25p 1981, c 2,53
LAV LLU2B L Amended, 1981, ¢ 217,55
"2 | 1 R, Amended, 1981, ¢ 92,53
LY L 10 Amended, 1981, ¢c 217,56
LY oL 024 Ll Amended, 1981, ¢ 217,57
YO0 Amended, 1981, c 217,58
L L . T Amended, 1981, ¢ 187,51
"2 U U Amended, 1981, ¢ 217,59
FU."J SR | . T Amended, 1981, ¢ 217,510
LLUVID 20 Ll Amended, 1981,¢ 217,34
: F: Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 256
P Amended, 1981, ¢ 301,52
.10, subd. 1L Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, s |
M subd 4Ll Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, ant IV, 52
15, subd. 1Ll Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, 2rt 1V, 53
PN Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, s 44
U N Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 8 '
R TN Amended, 1981, ¢ 351,51
T Repealed, 1981, ¢ 373, 5 378
a2 e Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 45
,..30,subd. 3 ... .. Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 10
42 L Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art [V, s 6
3 Amended, 28p 1981, ¢ 2,5 1
10 e Amended, 25p 1981,¢ 2,53

2 el Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 11

. 1Lsubd 2. .. .. Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art [V, 5 12

LB L Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 13

Gl Amended, 25p 198),c 4,5 1

L lysubdo BE L. Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 343

S L S Amended, 1981, ¢ 356, s 344

VRS I Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art 1V, 5 25

R T Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 26

R Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art 1V, 5 30

oA Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, s 31
2l e Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 37

e e Other Action, 25p 1981, ¢ 6,5 1
L.l,subd 1L Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, ant IV, s 4

.7.subd. 3 ... ... Amended, t1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art iV, 5 5
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Year Chap.
1981 ....... 342, .
1981 ....... 346, .
1981 ....... 346. .
1981 ....... 346. .
1981 ....... 353.
1981 ....... 355.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356,
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 ....... 356.
1981 _...... 356.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 .. ..... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
198] ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357,
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 357.
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358,
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358,
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358.
1981 ....... 358
1981 ....... 359,
1981 ....... 359.
1981 ....... 359..
1981 ....... 360. .
1981 360. .

TABLE |

Art. Sec.
I ... 3, subd. 2a ... .. Amended, ISp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 14
B Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art 1V, s 38
.. 144, subd. 3 ... .Amended, 15p 1981 ¢ 4, art IV, 5 22
... 144, subd. 7 ... .Amended, I1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 24
R | Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, 39
R . T Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art II[, s 15
B Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 1V, 5 49
B Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 50
B Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 51
B X Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art [V, 5 52
28 Ll Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 53
O 1 Amended, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, s 54
R Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, s 55
90 L Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 1V, 5 48
D £ 1 [P Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art [V, 542 .
270,270 L L Repealed, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, ant IV, 5 39
..... 358 .. ....... .Repealed, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 56
R i Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 1, art X, 5 25
S Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 111, s 14
B Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 33
D Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art [V, s 18
o2, subd. 4L, L Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, ant IV, s 16
J: S Amended, 18p 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 57
ol Amended, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 67
LooSsubdo Ll Amended, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, s 58
..., subd. 4. ..., Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, s 59
.5, subd 6 ... ... Amended, 15p 1981, ¢ 1, art X, s 28
N Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 34
26 L, Amended, 2Sp 1981, c 1,51
SL52 L, Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 60
B B . 2 Repealed, 15p 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 61
P L Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, s 15
...73,subd. 1b ... .Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 17
PRI | - Repealed, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 1, art X, 5 30
. 8999 ... Repealed, 15p 1981, ¢ 1, art X, s 30
S RN 2, s5ubd. 1..... Amended, 1Sp 1981,¢ 2,55
P I 45 ... ... Amended, 1Sp 1981,¢ 2,56
J | Amended, 15p 1981,¢ 2,587
LI T Amended, 1Sp 1981,¢ 2,58
I Lo 1S5 subdo 2 L.l Amended, 1S5p 1981,¢ 2,59
18§ 1 IRV § R Amended, 1Sp 1981,¢ 2,5 10
L L 12 L Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 2,5 11
LY L Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 28
LY 12 Amended, 15p 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 29
LY LLL29 Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 27
o lsubd 1L, Amended, ISp 1981,c 4, art [V, 5 65
...2,subd. 6 ...... Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢c 4, art IV, 3 66
P T Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 40
........... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, ant IV, 5 19

P S A Amended, 28p 1981, ¢ 3,5 1
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Year Chap. Art. Sec.

1981 ..., .. 360....1..... 2,subd. 5 ...... Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 520
1981 ....... 360....1..... T oo Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 64
1981 ....... 360....11 ,...2 ... ... Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 2,316

1981 ....... 360 .01 ... 19 ... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, 5 63
981 ....... 60... .18 .26 ........... Amended, 15p 1981,¢ 2,512

1981 ....... 360....11 ....27 ... ....... Amended, 1Sp 1981,¢c 2,513

1981 ....... 0. .10 .28 ... Amended, 1Sp 1981,c 2,5 14

1981 ....... 360, . .11 L. 034 L. Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art [V, 5 21
1981 ....... 360. . .11 .35 (... ..., .. Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, ant 1V, 5 23
1981 ....... 360....11 .84 (.. ... .. .. Amended, 1Sp 1981, ¢ 4, art IV, 5 22
1981 ....... 361.... ....4,subd.4...... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 41
1981 ....... 363.... ....44,subd. 4..... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art 1V, s 46
1981 ....... 363.... ....55subd. 1 ..... Amended, 1Sp 19381, c 4, art HI, 5 13
1981 ....... 363....  ....55subd.3..... Amended, 1Sp 1981, c 4, art IV, s 47

1Sp 1981 ...... K Amended, 25p 1981,¢c 1,5 6



